Data Sheet
Customer:
Product: SMD Power Inductor—SDE..A Series
Sizes.: 0420 / 0530 / 0630 / 0650 / 1040 / 1050 / 1265 / 1770
Issued Date: 17-Sep-20
Edition: REV.A
VIKING TECH CORPORATION
光頡科技股份有限公司

－Saturation Current (Isat 2) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%
－Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately ΔT
of 40℃
－All test data is referred to 25°C ambient
－The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 125 ℃under worst
case operating conditions. Circuit design, component, PCB trace size and
thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature.
Part temperature should be verified in the end application
－Operating temperature range: -40～125°C(Including self - temperature rise)
■Inductance and rated current ranges
－SDE0420HP   1.0～10μH    8.5～2.3A
－SDE0530HP   1.0～10μH    12.0～4.0A
－SDE0630H    1.0～22μH     22.0～3.5A
－SDE0650H    1.0～22μH     20.0～5.5A
－SDE1040H    1.0～47μH     36.0～4.5A
－SDE1050H    1.0～47μH     30.0～6.5A
－SDE1265HP   1.0～47μH     48.0～9.5A
－SDE1770HP   1.0～47μH     60.0～9.5A
－Test equipment:
L: HP4284A LCR meter

 T: Tape and Reel  1R0: 1.0μH
100: 10μH
  A: Automotive Grade
▓Electrical Characteristics
SDE0420HP Type
Part No.
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR (mΩ)  Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ. Typ. Max.
SDE0420HPMT1R0A 1.0 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 22.00 27.0 8.5 5.0
SDE0420HPMT1R2A 1.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 25.00 30.0 7.8 4.8
SDE0420HPMT1R5A 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 34.80 42.0 7.0 4.5
SDE0420HPMT2R2A 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 51.00 61.0 6.0 4.0
SDE0420HPMT3R3A 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 69.00 76.0 4.0 3.5
SDE0420HPMT4R7A 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 95.00 105.0 3.5 2.6
SDE0420HPMT5R6A 5.6 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 112.00 125.0 3.0 2.2
SDE0420HPMT6R8A 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 150.00 172.0 2.8 2.1
SDE0420HPMT8R2A 8.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 158.00 180.0 2.5 2.0
SDE0420HPMT100A 10 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 215.00 243.0 2.3 1.8
SDE0530HP Type
Part No.
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR (mΩ)  Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ. Typ. Max.
SDE0530HPMT1R0A 1.0 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 12.6 13.7 12.0 8.8
SDE0530HPMT1R2A 1.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 13.0 17.0 11.5 8.0
SDE0530HPMT1R5A 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 16.0 20.7 11.0 7.2
SDE0530HPMT2R2A 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 25.0 29.2 10.0 5.8
SDE0530HPMT3R3A 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 32.0 38.0 8.5 5.0
SDE0530HPMT4R7A 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 50.0 53.0 8.0 4.6
SDE0530HPMT5R6A 5.6 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 55.0 63.0 7.0 4.3
SDE0530HPMT6R8A 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 68.0 76.2 6.0 4.0
SDE0530HPMT100A 10 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 112.0 130.0 4.0 2.8
SDE 0420HP M T 1R0 A
【SDE..A Series】
SMD Power Inductor
www.viking.com.tw                  For detail questions, contact : sales@viking.com.tw                         Edition : REV.A
3                                         Revision:17-Sep-2020
▓Electrical Characteristics
SDE0630H Type
Part No.
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR (mΩ)  Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ. Typ. Max.
SDE0630HMT1R0A 1.0 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 8.3 10.0 22.0 11.0
SDE0630HMT1R2A 1.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 10.0 12.0 20.0 10.0
SDE0630HMT1R5A 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 13.0 15.0 18.0 9.0
SDE0630HMT1R8A 1.8 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 14.0 17.0 16.0 8.5
SDE0630HMT2R2A 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 18.0 20.0 14.0 8.0
SDE0630HMT3R3A 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 28.0 30.0 13.5 6.0
SDE0630HMT4R7A 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 37.0 40.0 10.0 5.5
SDE0630HMT5R6A 5.6 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 43.0 48.0 9.0 5.0
SDE0630HMT6R8A 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 54.0 60.0 8.0 4.5
SDE0630HMT8R2A 8.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 64.0 68.0 7.5 4.0
SDE0630HMT100A 10 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 75.0 85.0 6.0 3.5
SDE0630HMT120A 12 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 81.0 93.0 5.5 3.3
SDE0630HMT220A 22 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 165.0 190.0 3.5 2.0
SDE0650H Type
Part No.
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR (mΩ)  Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ. Typ. Max.
SDE0650HMT1R0A 1.0 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 6.1 6.5 20.0 15.0
SDE0650HMT1R2A 1.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 6.7 7.5 18.0 14.0
SDE0650HMT1R5A 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 8.6 9.0 16.5 12.0
SDE0650HMT1R8A 1.8 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 9.5 11.0 15.0 12.0
SDE0650HMT2R2A 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 11.2 12.0 14.0 10.0
SDE0650HMT3R3A 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 19.0 20.9 12.0 8.0
SDE0650HMT4R7A 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 28.0 30.8 10.0 6.5
SDE0650HMT5R6A 5.6 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 43.5 49.0 9.0 6.0
SDE0650HMT6R8A 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 46.0 51.5 8.5 5.5
SDE0650HMT8R2A 8.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 56.0 63.0 8.0 5.0
SDE0650HMT100A 10 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 60.0 69.0 7.5 4.0
SDE0650HMT150A 15 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 81.0 92.0 6.0 3.5
SDE0650HMT220A 22 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 140.0 170.0 5.5 2.5
SDE1040H Type
Part No.
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR (mΩ)  Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ. Typ. Max.
SDE1040HMT1R0A 1.0 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 3.00 3.30 36.00 18.00
SDE1040HMT1R2A 1.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 3.30 3.80 33.00 17.00
SDE1040HMT1R5A 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 4.00 4.60 33.00 16.00
SDE1040HMT2R2A 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 6.50 7.00 27.00 12.00
SDE1040HMT3R3A 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 10.80 11.80 20.00 11.00
SDE1040HMT4R7A 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 15.00 15.50 17.00 10.00
SDE1040HMT5R6A 5.6 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 17.00 19.30 14.00 9.00
SDE1040HMT6R8A 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 17.50 23.30 13.50 8.50
SDE1040HMT8R2A 8.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 20.00 22.50 12.50 8.00
SDE1040HMT100A 10 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 27.00 30.00 12.00 7.50
SDE1040HMT150A 15 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 40.00 45.00 10.00 6.25
SDE1040HMT220A 22 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 64.00 74.00 7.00 5.00
SDE1040HMT330A 33 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 92.00 112.00 5.00 3.50
SDE1040HMT470A 47 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 145.00 167.00 4.50 3.00
【SDE..A Series】
SMD Power Inductor
www.viking.com.tw                  For detail questions, contact : sales@viking.com.tw                         Edition : REV.A
4                                         Revision:17-Sep-2020
▓Electrical Characteristics
SDE1050H Type
Part No.
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR (mΩ)  Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ. Typ. Max.
SDE1050HMT1R0A 1.0 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 2.8 3.5 30.0 22.0
SDE1050HMT1R2A 1.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 2.9 3.5 28.0 20.0
SDE1050HMT1R5A 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 3.5 4.1 27.0 19.0
SDE1050HMT2R2A 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 5.4 6.0 24.0 16.0
SDE1050HMT3R3A 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 9.0 10.4 22.0 14.0
SDE1050HMT8R2A 8.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 18.5 24.0 14.5 9.0
SDE1050HMT100A 10 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 25.0 29.0 13.5 8.0
SDE1050HMT150A 15 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 37.0 45.0 9.5 5.5
SDE1050HMT220A 22 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 50.0 60.0 9.0 5.0
SDE1050HMT330A 33 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 80.0 92.0 7.5 4.3
SDE1050HMT470A 47 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 125.0 145.0 6.5 3.8
SDE1265HP Type
Part No.
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR (mΩ)  Isat
 (A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ. Typ. Max.
SDE1265HPMT1R0A 1.0 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 1.7 2.3 48.0 30.0
SDE1265HPMT1R5A 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 2.5 3.0 45.0 27.0
SDE1265HPMT1R8A 1.8 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 3.6 4.0 40.0 24.0
SDE1265HPMT2R2A 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 3.8 4.2 37.0 22.0
SDE1265HPMT3R3A 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 5.7 6.8 30.0 18.0
SDE1265HPMT4R7A 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 7.0 8.4 28.0 13.5
SDE1265HPMT5R6A 5.6 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 8.5 10.0 23.0 12.5
SDE1265HPMT6R8A 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 9.5 11.5 18.0 11.5
SDE1265HPMT8R2A 8.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 12.0 15.5 16.0 10.5
SDE1265HPMT100A 10 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 13.2 16.5 15.5 10.0
SDE1265HPMT120A 12 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 16.0 20.0 14.0 9.5
SDE1265HPMT150A 15 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 23.2 28.0 12.5 9.0
SDE1265HPMT220A 22 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 32.5 37.0 12.0 9.0
SDE1265HPMT330A 33 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 48.0 58.0 11.0 8.0
SDE1265HPMT470A 47 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 76.0 90.0 9.5 6.5
SDE1770HP Type
Part No.
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR (mΩ)  Isat 1
(A) Typ.
Isat 2
(A) Typ.
Irms
 (A) Typ. Typ. Max.
SDE1770HPMT1R0A 1.0 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 1.60 2.00 60.0 70.0 52.0
SDE1770HPMT1R5A 1.5 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 2.00 2.50 52.0 65.0 47.0
SDE1770HPMT2R2A 2.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 2.40 2.70 47.0 62.0 43.5
SDE1770HPMT3R3A 3.3 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 3.50 3.90 45.0 54.0 28.0
SDE1770HPMT4R7A 4.7 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 4.80 5.50 41.0 50.0 25.0
SDE1770HPMT5R6A 5.6 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 5.80 7.05 40.0 45.0 21.0
SDE1770HPMT6R8A 6.8 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 8.40 9.20 32.0 39.0 19.0
SDE1770HPMT8R2A 8.2 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 9.60 10.80 25.0 31.0 18.0
SDE1770HPMT100A 10 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 11.80 13.00 24.0 29.0 16.5
SDE1770HPMT150A 15 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 17.80 20.50 23.0 27.0 12.5
SDE1770HPMT220A 22 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 25.10 26.50 18.0 23.0 12.0
SDE1770HPMT330A 33 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 38.00 44.00 15.0 20.0 10.7
SDE1770HPMT470A 47 ±20% 100KHz, 1V 48.00 55.00 9.5 16.0 8.7
【SDE..A Series】
SMD Power Inductor
www.viking.com.tw                  For detail questions, contact : sales@viking.com.tw                         Edition : REV.A
5                                         Revision:17-Sep-2020

K0
(mm)
P
(mm)
W
(mm)
F
(mm)
T
(mm)
D
(mm)
SDE0530 6.2±0.1 5.5±0.1 3.3±0.1 8.0±0.1 12.0±0.3 5.5±0.1 0.35±0.05 1.5±0.1
SDE0630 7.7±0.1 7.0±0.1 3.3±0.1 12.0±0.1 16.0±0.3 7.5±0.1 0.35±0.05 1.5±0.1
SDE0650 7.7±0.1 7.0±0.1 5.3±0.1 12.0±0.1 16.0±0.3 7.5±0.1 0.35±0.05 1.5±0.1
SDE1040 11.6±0.1 10.4±0.1 4.5±0.1 16.0±0.1 24.0±0.3 11.5±0.1 0.35±0.05 1.5±0.1
SDE1050 11.6±0.1 10.4±0.1 5.3±0.1 16.0±0.1 24.0±0.3 11.5±0.1 0.35±0.05 1.5±0.1
Type
Packaging
Quantity